SVH Administration and Facilities Management requests 
a recommendation from the Finance Committee to the SVH Board of Directors for approval of 
capital funding to complete renovations and procure furnishings, furniture and equipment. The 
total requested budget allocation for the project is Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($450,000). A full report was included in the packet. 
COMMITTEE MEMBER DISCUSSION:  
None. 
PUBLIC COMMENT:  
None. 

MOTION:   
Upon motion by Committee Vice-Chair Cabrera and second by Committee member Dr. Bajaj, the 
Finance Committee recommends Board of Directors approval of the total estimated Project Budget